
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2567
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
REVAMPING AICTE
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) to improve the skill framework to make it employment oriented; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a): The Government has issued a notification regarding the implementation of the National Vocational Educational Qualification Framework (NVEQF). Subsequently, the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has notified "Grant o f Approval for conducting Vocational Education Program, Community College Courses(s) and Skill Knowledge Provider (SKP) Regulations, 2012."
The aim of the skill framework is to make education employment oriented.

(b): As on date, the AICTE has registered 29 SKPs and 349 vocational Institutions under these Regulations.
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